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LEGAL DESCRIPTION: N S
LOTS 9 AND 10, BLOCK 22 OF "SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF (NJ5) S ij, MLEY l
OF BLOCK 22, TOWN OF LINTON (NOW DELRAY), FLA.”, ACCORDING TO THE 3 I L
PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 10, PAGE 38, OF THE | I
PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA. ]I T~
© 90°50'21"(C) e !
ALSO DESCRIBED AS: *\ 8910°41°(M)
) 7] l '\’\’\6 ’\6‘ /&\%— ) /&' é
A PORTION OF BLOCK 22 OF "TOWN OF DELRAY’(FORMERLY KNOWN AS = 68 / pd \ | Sl 2
THE TOWN OF LINTON), ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED — ; ; = L
IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 3, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH FIR, 5/8" 135.55 (M) 135.51°(P) - s
COUNTY, FLORIDA. e 1D FIR. 5/8 :
01D, LOT 11, BLOCK 22 No LD, 00|
| .
B |
SURVEYOR'S NOTES:
LOCATIONS ARE LIMITED TO VISIBLE IMPROVEMENTS ONLY AS SHOWN HEREON. LANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE NOT
ABSTRACTED BY THE SURVEYOR FOR EASEMENTS, RIGHT—OF—WAYS OF RECORD, OTHER RESTRICTIONS OR
RESERVATIONS. DESCRIPTIONS PROVIDED BY CLIENT, OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVE. ALL DOCUMENTS ARE RECORDED
IN SAME COUNTY AS PROPERTY LOCATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ROOF OVERHANGS NOT LOCATED. SURVEY
MEETS ACCURACY STANDARD FOR SUBURBAN SURVEYS (1 FOOT IN 7500 FEET). ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON
ARE REFERENCED TO NGVD'29, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SHEET 10OF 1
TI7TLE: MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY SCALE: 1”7 = 20’ THIS SURVEY MEETS THE STANDARDS OF PRACTICE AS SET FORTH '
00D ZONE] BASE FLooD EL- | DrAmN By ELF NOTES/REVISIONS | 207 12 omipa BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS AND 5388///78 Land SU/'I/B y LLC
BENCHMARK REFERENCE: COMMUNITY PANEL# ; - - oo MAPPERS IN CHAPTER 5J—17, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.
CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 125102—0979—F X" N/A CHECKED BY: J.K. 1400 N-W. 1st COURT
BM.# D—31, EL.= 17.810'(NGVD’29) A TE OF PRI . 01,/24,2018 BOCA RATON. FL. 33432
10,/05,/2017 BASIS OF BEARING: MEASURED ANGLES JOHN E. KUHAR, PSM, STATE OF FLORIDA Date Ph (561) 41 o 551) 41 ;
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AND MAPPER LS 6711 .(561)417-0700  Fax. (561)417-070
PROPERTY ADDRESS: PARTY CHIEF: PABLO | NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED
D: \BASELINE\18—01—025—VACANT\18—01—025—VACANT.dwg 1/26/2018 5:08:00 PM EST (VACANT LOT) SW. 5th AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33444 SURVEY DATE: 1,/24/18 SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. JOB NO.: 18-01-025 LB-8229
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ELRAY .
L o _BracrRro2 . ¥ S.W. ST STREET S o EESEEETES?JZEVACCSEATMLSNTW CHURCH
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CONCRETE DR[VEWAY APRON| 2 |y FLORIDA BUILDING CODE:
PER DELRAY BEACH RT 9.1 | O - EDGE OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (TYP) 5 FBC-2020 BUILDING CODE
. lco t, /T =] FBC EC= FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ENERGY CONSERVATION 2020
T NEW DECO LED
TR | 9 HANDECATE LGHT NEC= NFPA 70 2018 EDITION, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
I | | —
- — f%}r | NEW o SIDEWALR (5) BICYCLE RACK%T FS= FLORIDA STATUTES
DEAD END SIGN ™ \ “\< NS iy =t ~~ ©Y N FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 5TH EDITION
PER CITY RE ﬂ{ dl e stor siens ANDSCAPE 6?‘5 %e 4 Dw | Sa 2“4 I - NFPA 1O 1: LIFE SAFETY CODE 2018
s BFP | X |/ ACCESSIBILITY CODE: 2020 FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE
Z D o
3 FEED 1] | = BLOCK 22 . “,{/fDED'CATED BUILDING DATA:
= COMP ol =
' | | -8 + z NEW BUILDING GROUND FLOOR: 4,698 SF
Bl ol o o | off ¢ TOTAL SF: 4,698 SF
| 6-0" - ' | '
PLATTED ALLEY 5o '| "2 EXIST.
v | = STREET
E BU”‘D%%.SBE}BA% fﬁq EITOTAL oF = 4898 i | T \1[ SITE/LAND DATA:(LOT &4 1 1) RFQUIRED PROPOSED
F.F. 18.25' H V| © 40-0" RW
g 120 42-0' 34 TOTAL GROSS SITE AREA 20,003 SF (0.4592 ACRE) (NET AREA = |4,343)
| z I FAR CALC.: 0.95 MAX. 0.247
|~
H ‘ | Zl[< ' MAX. NO. OF STORIES: 5 |
ool i =P MAX. SITE COVERAGE(BLDG.): 100% (14,343 SF)  14.2% (2,05 | SF)
oL PowER s A, SETEAC H i r|S HARDSCAPE (IMPERMEABLE): 75% (10,757 SF)  55.1% (7,917 SF)
"~ Tcom. 7 ‘ B GREEN SPACE (PERMEABLE): 25% (3,586 SF) 31.3% (4,495 SF)
—— 2 2|5
R 3-0" i H LANDSCAPE I ol T — . —_- .
| RN v , —— SITE/LAND DATA:(LOT 94 10) REQUIRED PROPOSED
4. H.C. HC. NEW 5" CONCRETE SIDEI\/\/ALK '
S | I i TCOCARVZY [t Sl = S e 1 S vl 7777 B e Rl Al PORRPRUS | O TOTAL GROSS SITE AREA 20,730 SF (0.476 ACRE) (NET AREA = 19,528)
i ‘ FAR CALC.: 0.95 MAX. 0.249
! 5 y 5 L | , MAX. NO. OF STORIES: 5 |
1 © = = & & .\ < ol MAX. SITE COVERAGE(BLDG.): 100% (19,834 SF)  24.9% (4,898 SF)
R o-dl e SH T - ko 04 ‘i 2 HARDSCAPE (IMPERMEABLE): 75% (14,872 SF)  48.7% (9,518 SF)
. “ o : '\ a0 cure rave GREEN SPACE (PERMEABLE): 25% (5,183 SF) 26.2% (5,109 SF)
207 a0 AV oo == ° 50| 12 B S| EaER TO CviLS
- - - = N -2 N : .
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R2-4" . s RS-0 Wall g
| reo - N % ] o FRONT: 10-0 | 2-9
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! 5 ° APRON PER : _O" 1_pu
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© RT 9.2 SIDE(WEST): 1 0-0" 290’
- :H | = [ = | |=| | 2B ] =T —] ' E EXI$T, '
- = 0 STREET MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT: 48-0" 21-10"
- - dw . DUMPSTER N LANDSCAPE ~Ia “Q
ENCLOSURE =% e - - - F ¢ 5=
© / ) T ST PARKING DATA:
m LANDSCAPE BUFFER AT ‘ ° T : REQUIRED PROPOSED
'OCASE i J? ' FENCE FACING RESIDENTIAL ° o' OF RiGHT OF Wiy 10 EE ' &%% .
PROPERTIES. LOT I} <=
REFUECTORS. | BLOCK 22 I “6“5 | CHURCH:
oF: | SP/3 SEATS 44 44
PROPOSED SITE PLAN . e 44 44
T *HANDICAP 2 3
JeALE T =20 “*COMPACT SPACES - 5
REFER TO CIVIL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL CIVIL WORK. * INCLUDED IN OVERALL PARKING SPACE COUNT
BICYCLE PARKING DATA: REQUIRED PROPOSED
5 SPACES PER FACILITY 5 5
GENERAL NOTES:
| . SEE ZONING AND CODE INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET FOR GENERAL BUILDING DATA
AND PARKING CALCULATIONS. //2|7 sq ft 233 591 BB oqft | 2;/50[ ft 116 sq ft
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS LDR SECTION 4.3.4 // // Z / Z
(NORTH) (EAST) (WEST) (50UTH) - < Z // <
ZONE MIN. MIN MIN MAX MIN MIN MIN MIN MIN MIN MAX 7,002 sq ft
CF LOT LOT LOT LOT PERIMETER | OPEN FRONT SIDE SIDE REAR BUILDING 6,839 =g ft ’
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(SF) (FT) (FT) (%) (FT) (%) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT) 7z 4 % 166 sqit
/
/|
REQUIRED NA NA NA NA NA 25% | O'-O" | O'-O" | O'-O" | O-0O" 48'-0O" % aad //
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NET TOTAL PARKING LOT = 13,841 SF
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N
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STEVE SIEBERT
ARCHITECTURE

466 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY
BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435
PH. 561.880.7894
Steve@stevesiebert.com
www.stevesiebert.com

STEVEN W. SIEBERT

FLORIDA AR0017834
NEW JERSEY 21AI01517500
TEXAS 26934

CHURCH
CLASS V APPLICATION
SW 5TH AVENUE
DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33444

DELRAY COMM. MISS. BAPTIST

THE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON
THESE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON
THE JOB, AND THIS OFFICE MUST BE
NOTIFIED OF ANY VARIATION FROM
THE DIMENSIONS.

COPYRIGHT STEVE SIEBERT
ARCHITECTURE-UNAUTHORIZED ANY
REPRODUCTION OR OTHER USE OF
THIS DRAWING IS PROHIBITED.

PROJECTNO:  18-194
DATE: 05.22.2019
DRAWN BY: AM.
CHECKED BY: S.S.
REVISIONS:

4\ 5th SUBMITTAL (3.20.22)
5\ Gth SUBMITTAL (6.28.22)
/6\ 7th SUBMITTAL (8.22.22)
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SCALE: 3/16" = |-0"

O

NUMBER OF EXITS:
PER. FBC 1006.3. |

TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH:

PER. FBC 1005.1 15
267 OCCUP. x .2=

.2" PER OCCUFP.

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE:

CHAPTER 10; TABLE

1017.2:

MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH:
PER FBC SECTION 1020.2, TABLE

1020.2

OCCUPANCY LOAD CHART CHAPTER 1 O;

2 EXIT REQUIRED
4 EXITS PROVIDED

52.8" REQUIRED
I 80" PROVIDED

MAX ALLOWED 200
MAX DISTANCE = &9'-6"

MIN ALLOWED 44" MIN.
MIN PROVIDED = 52"

ASSEMBLY (1/7 NET)
I, 156 SF /7

ASSEMBLY (TB & CH) (1/15 NET) ......

858566 SF/ 15

CLASSROOM AREA (|
370 SF/ 20

OFFICE (1/1 00 NET) .
329 SF/ 100

/20 NET) ........

...................... 3

165 OCCUPANTS

59 OCCUPANTS

I & OCCUFPANTS

OCCUPANTS

TOTAL MAX. SIMULTANEOUS LOAD:

245 OCCUPANTS

TABLE 403.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES

WATER CLOSETS| LAVATORIES | CINRING SLOP
OCCUPANCY . DRINKING ~[5LOF
MALE | FEMALE | MALE FEMALE | "
A- [ 5
3, WORSHIP |- P |
PROVIDED: 5 5 . .

PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION.

EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS

PATH OF TRAVEL

450 TOP = SQUARE FOOT OF ROOM
5 BOTTOM = OCCUPANCY
RIBBON

EMERGENCY BATTERY WALL PACK W/ TWIN HEADS

EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE, DIRECTION ARROWS AS SHOWN

EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE AND EMERGENCY LIGHT COMBO

FIRE EXTINGUISHER (4-PROVIDED) FEC WITH 5LB ABC.
LOCATION SHALL BE APPROVED BY FIRE MARSHALL

BIKE RACK (50

W/ KYNAR FINISH,
SINGLE LOOP

(SEE PLANS FOR
LOCATION)

PIPE RAIL ANCHORED
TO 18%18"%12"D
CONC. FOOTING

| 2" SUBGRADE COMPACTED

TO 98% MAX DENSITY PER

AAS.HT.O. T-180 (TYFP.)

BIKE RACK DETAIL

, SCALE: /2"

— I \_OII
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